MF-RM Series - Line Voltage PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH

Max. Time To
Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency
Recognition
Oper. Inter. Imax at 23 °C Min.
at 23 °C
Max.
at 23 °C at 23 °C Typ.
at 23 °C cUL TÜV
VAC VAC Amps Amps Ohms Ohms Amps Seconds Watts E174545 50232433
MF-RM005/240 240 265 1.0 0.05 0.12 18.5 65.0 0.25 10.0 0.9 3 3
MF-RM008/240 240 265 1.2 0.08 0.19 7.4 26.0 0.40 10.0 0.9 3 3
MF-RM012/240 240 265 1.2 0.12 0.30 3.0 12.0 0.60 15.0 1.0 3 3
MF-RM016/240 240 265 2.0 0.16 0.37 2.5 7.80 0.80 15.0 1.4 3 3
MF-RM025/240 240 265 3.5 0.25 0.56 1.3 3.80 1.25 18.5 1.5 3 3
MF-RM033/240 240 265 4.5 0.33 0.74 0.77 2.60 1.65 21.0 1.7 3 3
 MF-RM040/240 240 265 5.5 0.40 0.90 0.60 1.90 2.00 24.0 2.0 3 3
 MF-RM055/240 240 265 7.0 0.55 1.25 0.45 1.45 2.75 26.0 3.4 3 3
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT
SELECTOR

C D
E F G H
How to Order
 MF - RM 005 / 240 - 2 - 17
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
 RM =  Radial Leaded
Line Voltage
Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 005-055 (0.05 A - 0.55 A)
Operating Voltage, Vmax
 240 = 240 Vac
Packaging Options
 - 0 =  Bulk Packaging
 - 2 =  Tape and Reel per EIA-468
Part Number Suffix Option
 - 17 =  Straight Leads where Kinked Leads
are Standard
The	Time	to	Trip	curves	represent	typical	performance	of	a	device	in	a	simulated	application	environment.
Actual	performance	in	specific	customer	applications	may	differ	from	these	values	due	to	the	influence	of	other	variables.
 MF-RM Series - Line Voltage PTC Resettable Fuses
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions
Model A
Max.
B
Max.
C D
Min.
E